503228334 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3274952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGH TOMPKINS	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BADEN SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	3401 LIND AVE. SW
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14581974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)391-8754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kelly@vantagelaw.net
Correspondent Name: BRUCE A. KASER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1305

Address Line 4: ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE A. KASER	
SIGNATURE:	/BRUCE A. KASER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150303081654471#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035216 FRAME: 0268

503228334

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Hugh Tompkins ("Assignor") and Baden Sports, Inc. ("Assignee"), 3401 Lind Ave. SW, Renton, Washington 98057.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a Volleyball Cover, for which a United States patent application was filed on December 23, 2014, and assigned U.S. patent application serial no. 14/581,974 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("the '974 application"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the '974 application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, grant, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent application serial no. 14/581,974, filed December 23, 2014, and any and all patents that issue from said patent application in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction.

At Assignee's cost, Assignor will reasonably assist Assignee in obtaining or providing such further documents as may be reasonably required to transfer title of the above patent application to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

Hugh Tompkins

By: ______

Hugh Tompkins

Date: 3/3/15